Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the follewing information, in
addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted
in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness
appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a
federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Joshua Saks
Legislative Director
National Wildlife Federation

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please
list organization(s) you are representing.

National Wildlife Federation

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
ifgluding any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 20107

No

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Please see attached.

Sign

/YT




Fiscal Year
FY10
FY10
FY11
FY12
FY12
FY12
FY10
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY13
FY13
FYO09
FY10
FYO09
FYO09
FY10
FY10
FY10
FY10
FY10
FY11
FY11
FY11
FY12
FY12
FY12
FY12
FY12
FY12
FY13
FY13
FYO09
FY13
FY13

Department

Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Commerce
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior
Department of Interior

Environmental Protection Agency
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Agency/State

Subaward - U.S. Forest Service

U.S. Forest Service

U.S. Forest Service

U.S. Forest Service

U.S. Forest Service

Department of Agriculture

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration
Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration
Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration
Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Bureau of Land Management

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Bureau of Land Management

U.S. Bureau of Land Management

Bureau of Reclamation

National Park Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Geological Survey

National Park Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

Parker River Contract

National Park Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife

Environmental Protection Agency

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Subaward - National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Award Amount
$15,005
$64,998
$41,000

$188,091
$11,500
$45,000
$295,000
$75,000
$17,948
$75,000
$25,000
$33,900
$49,961
$12,000
$10,000
$92,701
$51,000
$24,000
$9,998
$102,000
$22,000
$40,000
$5,981
$150,000
$123,000
$24,000
$25,000
$50,000
$50,000
$20,000
$68,108
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$20,855
$670,525
$98,508
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