Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:				
Joshua Saks Legislative Director				
National Wildlife Federation				
1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.				
National Wildlife Federation				
Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010? Yes No				
3. If your response to question #2 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.				
Please see attached.				
Signa e: 4/3/14				

Fiscal Year	Department	Agency/State	Award Amount
FY10	Department of Agriculture	Subaward - U.S. Forest Service	\$15,005
FY10	Department of Agriculture	U.S. Forest Service	\$64,998
FY11	Department of Agriculture	U.S. Forest Service	\$41,000
FY12	Department of Agriculture	U.S. Forest Service	\$188,091
FY12	Department of Agriculture	U.S. Forest Service	\$11,500
FY12	Department of Agriculture	Department of Agriculture	\$45,000
FY10	Department of Commerce	National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$295,000
FY11	Department of Commerce	National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$75,000
FY11	Department of Commerce	National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$17,948
FY11	Department of Commerce	National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$75,000
FY11	Department of Commerce	Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$25,000
FY11	Department of Commerce	Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$33,900
FY13	Department of Commerce	Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$49,961
FY13	Department of Commerce	Subaward - National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration	\$12,000
FY09	Department of Defense	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	\$10,000
FY10	Department of Defense	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers	\$92,701
FY09	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$51,000
FY09	Department of Interior	U.S. Bureau of Land Management	\$24,000
FY10	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$9,998
FY10	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$102,000
FY10	Department of Interior	U.S. Bureau of Land Management	\$22,000
FY10	Department of Interior	U.S. Bureau of Land Management	\$40,000
FY10	Department of Interior	Bureau of Reclamation	\$5,981
FY11	Department of Interior	National Park Service	\$150,000
FY11	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$123,000
FY11	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$24,000
FY12	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$25,000
FY12	Department of Interior	U.S. Geological Survey	\$50,000
FY12	Department of Interior	National Park Service	\$50,000
FY12	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$20,000
FY12	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$68,108
FY12	Department of Interior	Parker River Contract	\$20,000
FY13	Department of Interior	National Park Service	\$10,000
FY13	Department of Interior	U.S. Fish and Wildlife	\$20,000
FY09	Environmental Protection Agency	Environmental Protection Agency	\$20,855
FY13	National Aeronautics and Space Administration	National Aeronautics and Space Administration	\$670,525
FY13	National Aeronautics and Space Administration	Subaward - National Aeronautics and Space Administration	\$98,508